SMACKOUT PASS BRIDGE REPLACEMENT				CRP 843		Bay Shore Const.		Versatile Industries, Inc.		Murphy Brothers		LaRiviere, Inc.		DW Excavating		RAZZ Construction, Inc.		Inland In	frastructure
CRP 843 BID OPENING February 22, 2022 10:45 AM			ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		16821 Smoky Point Blvd. Arlington, WA 98223		P.O. Box 275 lone, WA 99139		110 N. Hatford Road Spokane, WA99224		17564 N Dylan Ct. Rathdrum, ID 83858		P.O. Box 1089 Davenport, WA 99122		4055 Hammer Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		P.O. Box 3072		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY PROPOSAL	UNITS	ITEM	ESTIMATE UNIT BID	ESTIMATE TOTAL	ESTIMATE UNIT BID		ESTIMATE UNIT	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE UNIT	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE	ESTIMATE
			PREPERATION						TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL	BID	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL	UNIT BID	TOTAL
1_	1	L.S.	MOBILIZATION REMOVAL AND	\$99,105.00	\$99,105.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$43,150.00	\$43,150.00	\$48,327.00	\$48,327.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.0
2	1	L.S.	DISPOSAL EXISTING BRIDGE	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,770.00	\$10,770.00	\$13,161.44	\$13,161.44	\$5,030.00	\$5,030.00	\$20,310.00	\$20,310.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
3	1	L.S.	CREEK SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00	\$994.77	\$994.77	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$2,298.00	\$2,298.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
4	1	L.S.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00	\$1,657.59	\$1,657.59	\$6,970.00	\$6,970.00	\$8,467.00	\$8,467.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
			SURFACING									建产品 。到							
5	165	C.Y.	GRADE BEAM FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL.	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$73.00	\$12,045.00	\$61.28	\$10,111.20	\$220.00	\$36,300.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$62.00	\$10,230.00	\$52.00	\$8,580.00	\$24.00	\$3,960.00
6	165	C.Y.	QUARRY SPALLS	\$60.00	\$9,900.00	\$92.00	\$15,180.00	\$5.59	\$922.35	\$81.00	\$13,365.00	\$102.00	\$16,830.00	\$130.00	\$21,450.00	\$116.00	\$19,140.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.0
7	90	C.Y.	FOR 2:1 SLOPES INCL.	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$92.00	\$8,280.00	\$111.98	\$10,078.20	\$205.00	\$18,450.00	\$98.00	\$8,820.00	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$208.00	\$18,720.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.0
8	350	C.Y.	EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$38.00	\$13,300.00	\$40.17	\$14,059.50	\$23.00	\$8,050.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.00	\$18,200.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.0
9	900	C.Y.	EMBANKMENT INCL. HAUL	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$43.00	\$38,700.00	\$22.93	\$20,637.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$8.50	\$7,650.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00
10	600	S.Y.	CONST. GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL SEPERATION	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.52	\$5,712.00	\$6.40	\$3,840.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
11	50	M-GAL	WATER	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$162.00	\$8,100.00	\$45.05	\$2,252.50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
			STRUCTURE	Table Care				1100000											
12	2	EACH	PRECAST CONCRETE GRADE BEAMS	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$21,500.00	\$8,298.02	\$16,596.04	\$14,850.00	\$29,700.00	\$12,192.00	\$24,384.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	1	L.S.	BRIDGE STRUCTURE DELIVERED TO SITE FOB POINT OF	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$415,000.00	\$324,862.94	\$324,862.94	\$315,500.00	\$315,500.00	\$21,512.00	\$21,512.00	\$430,000.00	\$430,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
14	1	L.S.	SET BRIDGE STRUCTURE	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,775.00	\$80,775.00	\$36,323.09	\$36,323.09	\$151,450.00	\$151,450.00	\$436,078.00	\$436,078.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
15	375	C.Y.	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE INCL. HAUL	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$59.00	\$22,125.00	\$44.17	\$16,563.75	\$120.00	\$45,000.00	\$87.00	\$32,625.00	\$63.00	\$23,625.00	\$61.00	\$22,875.00	\$115.00	\$43,125.00
16	125	C.Y.	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE INCL. HAUL	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$81.00	\$10,125.00	\$69.96	\$8,745.00	\$105.00	\$13,125.00	\$87.00	\$10,875.00	\$63.00	\$7,875.00	\$73.00	\$9,125.00	\$185.00	\$23,125.00
17	550	C.Y.	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$32.00	\$17,600.00	\$59.98	\$32,989.00	\$26.00	\$14,300.00	\$77.00	\$42,350.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$54.00	\$29,700.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00
			TRAFFIC	NO BELLEVIO				1590.5			Ham II I			1 3 3 1 1 1 1					
18	1	L.S.	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,742.76	\$7,742.76	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,627.00	\$6,627.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
19	90	S.F.	ROAD CLOSURE SIGNING	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00	\$18.65	\$1,678.50	\$23.00	\$2,070.00	\$27.00	\$2,430.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$56.00	\$5,040.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
20	1	L.S.	OTHER TRIMMING AND	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$2 313 42	£2.242.42	£2 220 00	#2 220 00	64.044.00	04.044.00	25 522 22					
21	1	L.S.	CLEANUP SPCC PLAN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$763.99	\$2,313.42 \$763.99	\$3,220.00 \$420.00	\$3,220.00 \$420.00	\$1,614.00 \$2,298.00	\$1,614.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	E e la la company de la compan	\$3,200.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00
22	1	L.S.	FPCC PLAN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$381.99	\$381.99	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,379.00	\$2,298.00 \$1,379.00	\$770.00 \$770.00	\$770.00 \$770.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00
23	1	EST.	EROSION / WATER	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
24	6	DAY	POLLUTION CONTROL ECS LEAD	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$763.99	\$4,583.94	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
25 26	1 575	L.S. L.F.	TESC PLAN SILT FENCE	\$500.00 \$10.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,318.14	\$9,318.14	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,298.00	\$2,298.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	800	S.Y.	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL	\$10.00	\$5,750.00 \$8,000.00	\$11.00 \$5.00	\$6,325.00 \$4,000.00	\$6.04 \$6.14	\$3,473.00 \$4,912.00	\$8.50	\$4,887.50 \$2,472.00	\$6.00 \$7.00	\$3,450.00 \$5,600.00	\$7.00 \$3.00	\$4,025.00 \$2,400.00	\$7.00 \$7.50	\$4,025.00 \$6,000.00	\$4.00 \$5.00	\$2,300.00 \$4,000.00
28	5	C.Y.	BLANKET CONTROL DENSITY FILL	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$434.51	\$2,172.55	\$4,170.00	\$20,850.00	\$367.00	\$1,835.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
29	1	L.S.	SEEDING	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$3,881.72	\$3,881.72	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,133.00	\$2,133.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
30	1	L.S.	REMOVE CONCRETE SLAB	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,789.89	\$1,789.89	\$2,330.00	\$2,330.00	\$3,643.00	\$3,643.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,750.00
			GUARDRAIL															2 4 4 4	7-1000100
31 32	350 350	L.F.	GUARDRAIL 6' POST GUARDRAIL 11' POST	\$40.00 \$60.00	\$14,000.00 \$21,000.00	\$54.00	\$18,900.00	\$44.33	\$15,515.50	\$39.00	\$13,650.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$54.00	\$18,900.00	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$41.00	\$14,350.00
33	4	EACH	SKT END SECTION	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$86.00 \$6,465.00	\$30,100.00 \$25,860.00	\$58.32 \$4.683.43	\$20,412.00 \$18,733.72	\$53.00 \$4,200.00	\$18,550.00	\$67.00	\$23,450.00	\$71.00	\$24,850.00	\$71.00	\$24,850.00	\$55.00	\$19,250.00
	7	LAOIT	SURVEYING	\$5,500.00	Ψ17,000.00	ψ0,403.00	Ψ20,000.00	φ4,003.43	φ10,/33./Z	φ4,∠00.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,366.00	\$21,464.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,341.00	\$21,364.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
34	1	L.S.	PROJECT SURVEYING	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$9,699.98	\$0.500.00	¢12.450.00	640 450 00	640.070.00	040 070 00	041.00	044 007				
34		L.J.	TOTAL PRICE	Ψ20,000.00	\$755,006.00	φησ,υυυ.υυ	\$48,000.00	фэ,оээ.э8	\$9,699.98 \$679,040.47	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00 \$839,690.50	\$46,279.00	\$46,279.00 \$837,887.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00 \$784,996.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$987,070.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$924,361.00
											.,				+ 1,000.00		\$557,070.00		Ψυζη,30 1.00

I, MARY JENSEN, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE LISTING IS A TRUE RECAP OF THE ORIGINAL BIDS RECEIVED (WHICH ARE ON FILE IN THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT), AND RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Mary Jensen P.E., Director of Public Works

SIGNIFIES AN ERROR IN ADDITION OR MULTIPICATION